TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Genender International, Inc.		02/08/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Montres International, Inc.	
Street Address:	44 Century Drive	
City:	Wheeling	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60090	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0996755	HAMLIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)276-4433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: Trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6002-58293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Nabor
Signature:	/Joseph T. Nabor/
Date:	06/07/2007

TRADEMARK

900078813 REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0328

Total Attachments: 1

source=58293 Genender#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0329

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genender International, Inc., an Illinois corporation, doing business at 44 Century Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60090 is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

<u>Mark</u> Hamlin REGISTRATION No. 996.755

REGISTRATION DATE
October 29, 1974

WHEREAS, Montres International, Inc., an Illinois corporation, doing business at 44 Century Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60090 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, and the Registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Genender International, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer unto said Montres International, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, and the above-identified United States Trademark Registration.

Effective this $\underline{g}^{\mu\nu}$ day of \underline{Feb} , 2007.

RECORDED: 06/07/2007

GENENDER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Rx7.

Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0330